Ref: FOI/GS/ID 9266

26 July 2024

Freedom of Information Act 2000

NHS

Maidstone and
Tunbridge Wells

NHS Trust

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

| am writing in response to your request for information made under the
Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Mouth Cancer.

You asked: All guestions are shown as received by the Trust.

* The number of oral cancer referrals received by hospitals in your Trust
between January 2017 and the most recent completed month that is available
(most likely June 2024). | also request this data be presented as monthly

figures.

Trust response:

2017

January

February

March

April

May

June

Total

106

104

159

110

128

125

2017

July

August

September

October

November

December

Total

116

100

112

103

123

107

2018

January

February

March

April

May

June

Total

125

116

129

135

152

127

2018

July

August

September

October

November

December

Total

143

116

102

103

128

97

2019

January

February

March

April

May

June

Total

111

137

152

116

154

167

2019

July

August

September

October

November

December

Total

167

146

155

164

134

138



http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/

2020

January

February

March

April

May

June

Total

150

129

98

61

96

126

2020

July

August

September

October

November

December

Total

112

127

117

122

117

120

2021

January

February

March

April

May

June

Total

103

99

143

131

107

127

2021

July

August

September

October

November

December

Total

111

140

141

133

127

85

2022

January

February

March

April

May

June

Total

135

150

165

139

147

141

2022

July

August

September

October

November

December

Total

148

172

198

177

173

116

2023

January

February

March

April

May

June

Total

169

166

227

109

167

158

2023

July

August

September

October

November

December

Total

147

157

146

130

154

115

2024

January

February

March

April

May

June

Total

166

184

156

194

198

193

2024

July

August

September

October

November

December

Total

X

X

X

X

X

X




