

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 9266

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

26 July 2024

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Mouth Cancer.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

• The number of oral cancer referrals received by hospitals in your Trust between January 2017 and the most recent completed month that is available (most likely June 2024). I also request this data be presented as monthly figures.

Trust response:

2017	January	February	March	April	May	June
Total	106	104	159	110	128	125
2017	July	August	September	October	November	December
Total	116	100	112	103	123	107

2018	January	February	March	April	May	June
Total	125	116	129	135	152	127
2018	July	August	September	October	November	December
Total	143	116	102	103	128	97

2019	January	February	March	April	May	June
Total	111	137	152	116	154	167
2019	July	August	September	October	November	December
2019	July	August	September	Octobel	November	December

2020	January	February	March	April	May	June
Total	150	129	98	61	96	126
2020	July	August	September	October	November	December
Total	112	127	117	122	117	120

2021	January	February	March	April	May	June
Total	103	99	143	131	107	127
2021	July	August	September	October	November	December

2022	January	February	March	April	May	June
Total	135	150	165	139	147	141
2022	July	August	September	October	November	December
Total	148	172	198	177	173	116

2023	January	February	March	April	May	June
Total	169	166	227	109	167	158
2023	July	August	September	October	November	December
Total	147	157	146	130	154	115

2024	January	February	March	April	May	June
Total	166	184	156	194	198	193
2024	July	August	September	October	November	December
Total	Χ	Χ	Χ	Χ	Χ	Χ